ETAS ID: TM521105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Distributed Power, Inc.		11/06/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innio Waukesha Gas Engines Inc.	
Street Address:	1101 W. Saint Paul Avenue	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53188	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3962313	275GL
Registration Number:	0524486	ENGINATOR
Registration Number:	2625802	ESM
Registration Number:	2117431	MICROSPIN BY WAUKESHA
Registration Number:	2809034	VGF
Registration Number:	2809033	VHP
Registration Number:	4784452	WAUKESHA
Registration Number:	1161639	WAUKESHA
Registration Number:	3955312	WAUKESHA
Registration Number:	0571534	WAUKESHA
Registration Number:	2259480	WKI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146127682

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314) 444-7600

Email: jgreenberg@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Greenberg Address Line 1: 600 Washington Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500**

REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0167

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4:	Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63101		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Greenberg		
SIGNATURE:	/John B Greenberg/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2019		
T	·		

Total Attachments: 3

source=GE DP Name Change#page1.tif source=GE DP Name Change#page2.tif source=GE DP Name Change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0168

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GE DISTRIBUTED POWER, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE DISTRIBUTED POWER, INC." TO "INNIO WAUKESHA GAS ENGINES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 8:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2347088 8100 SR# 20187534456 Authentication: 203858141 Date: 11-08-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0169

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:03 AM 11/08/2018
FILED 08:03 AM 11/08/2018
SR 20187534456 - File Number 2347088

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GE DISTRIBUTED POWER, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

November 6, 2018

GE Distributed Power, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "General Corporation Law" and such corporation, the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 11, 1993.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article should be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Innio Waukesha Gas Engines Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 3. By unanimous written consent in lieu of a special meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board"), the Board duly approved and adopted resolutions setting forth the above-referenced amendment.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0170

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the sundersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

Name: John Macaulay

Tirle: President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment for GE Distributed Power, Inc.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 04/29/2019